IN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN, MISSOURI

Bill No. <u>0023-10</u>

Ordinance No. 251

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR STREET REPAIRS WITH **HIGGINS ASPHALT**

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TTRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN MISSOURI AS FOLLOW	BE IT	ORDAINED BY	THE BOARD OF	TTRUSTEES OF	THE VILLAGE OF	CENTERTOWN MISSOU	RI AS FOLLOWS
--	-------	-------------	--------------	---------------------	----------------	-------------------	---------------

BE IT ORDAINED BY	THE BOARD OF TTRUSTI	EES OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1:	Brown as the Chairman	for the Village of Centertown, Missouri authorizes Adam E. n of the Board of Trustees for the Village of Centertown, Missouri t for street repairs with Higgins Asphalt.
Section 2:	The contracted amount	t for the repairs is \$60,222.45.
Section 3:	This ordinance shall be	e in full force and effect upon passage and approval.
FIRST READING HELI	D: <u>June 27, 2023</u>	
SECOND READING H	IELD AND FINAL PASSAG	GE ON THIS <u>27th</u> DAY OF JUNE <u>, 2023,</u> BY THE FOLLOWING
Ау	e 1	Nay
Debra Baker X Heather Hunger X Paula Hinshaw (ab		
		Signature On File Chairman, Board of Trustees
ATTEST:		
Signature On File Village Clerk	<u>.</u>	